, we 
sighted an update from the Company's external counsel confirming that judgment was delivered in the Company's favour. 

Following our due diligence review, the total value of claims against the Company in the ongoing cases is approximately 
NGN703,499,349,950 (Seven Hundred and Three Billion, Four Hundred and Ninety- Nine Million, Three Hundred and Forty -
nine Thousand, Nine Hundred and Fifty Naira)6 and USD294,402 (Two Hundred and Ninety-Four Thousand, Four Hundred 
and Two United States Dollars) exduding interests7

, costs and unquantified monetary sums, which may be awarded by the 
court after the final resolution of each case. Ultimately, the Company's actual liability, including final award of costs wil l be 
established, found, and determined by the court upon conclusion of the cases.